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IFIC 
To communicate science-based information on food safety and nutrition 
to health and nutrition professionals, educators, journalists, government 
officials and others providing information to consumers. 
 
IFIC FOUNDATION 
To effectively communicate science-based information on health, 
nutrition, and food safety for the public good.   

 
*Primarily supported by the broad-based food, beverage and agricultural industries. 
*Significant government grants (e.g., USDA, FDA) also help us carry out our work. 
 
 



DISCLOSURES 
IFIC and Foundation is… 

¡  a National Strategic Partner with USDA/CNPP on Dietary Guidelines 
messaging 

¡  Nonpartisan 
 

IFIC and Foundation does not… 
¡  speak for, or represent, any company, industry, product or brand 
¡  endorse any political party, elected official, or candidate for elective office, nor 

provide contributions to political campaigns, hold fundraisers, or have a 
Political Action Committee (PAC) 

¡  lobby or advocate for legislation or regulations 
¡  endorse products or accept advertising 

ON A PERSONAL NOTE: FRIENDS, EX CO-WORKERS AND CURRENT COLLEAGUES HAVE BEEN INVOLVED WITH THE DIETARY GUIDELINES 3 
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IFIC FOUNDATION FOOD & HEALTH SURVEY 
A DECADE OF DATA 





InternaDonal	Food	InformaDon	Council	FoundaDon	
Food	and	Health	Survey	2015	

Health	and	Diet	

Who is more likely to report being in better 
health? 

•  College grads 
•  Women 
•  Higher income 
•  Lower BMI , no non-communicable 

diseases 
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17% 

40% 
33% 

8% 
1% 

18% 

42% 

31% 

7% 
2% 

19% 

43% 

30% 

7% 
2% 

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor 

2015 2014 2013 

2015 n=1,007; 2014 n=1,005; 2013 n=1,006 

Consistent with previous years, more than half of 
Americans rate their own health as excellent or very 
good. 

How would you describe your own health in general? 
 



InternaDonal	Food	InformaDon	Council	FoundaDon	
2013	Food	&	Health	Survey	
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3%	
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19%	

21%	
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12%	

6%	
5%	

Consumers tend to rate their own diet as a full grade be4er 
than the average American’s. 
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Overall,	how	would	you	grade	your	diet	in	terms	of	healthfulness?	
All	things	considered,	how	would	you	grade	the	healthfulness	of	the	average	American’s	diet?	

(“A”	is	the	highest	grade	and	“F”	is	the	lowest)	

2013	All	(n=1,006)	

4%	
8%	

18%	
21%	

17%	
13%	

8%	
6%	

3%	
1%	
1%	
1%	

A 

A- 

B+ 

B 

B- 

C+ 

C 

C- 

D+ 

D 

D- 

F 

Average	Grade:	B-	

Average	Grade	:	C-	

Average	
American’s	Diet	

Your	Diet	



InternaDonal	Food	InformaDon	Council	FoundaDon	
Food	and	Health	Survey	2015	

Health	and	Diet	

2015 n=1,007; 2014 n=1,005 
Arrows indicate significant (.95 level) differences vs. 2014 

Nearly 2 in 3 recognize the MyPlate graphic 
More than 4 in 10 report knowing something about it  

How familiar are you, if at all, with the following graphic? 

12% 

30% 

21% 

32% 

4% 
9% 

28% 
21% 

38% 

3% 
8% 

32% 

21% 

36% 

3% 

I have seen it and 
know a lot about it 

I have seen it and 
know a fair amount 

about it 

I have seen it, but 
know very little 

about it 

I have never seen it 
before 

Not sure 

2015 2014 2013 

Gender 
Men 32% 

Women 52% 

Parents 
Yes 52% 

No 38% 



InternaDonal	Food	InformaDon	Council	FoundaDon	
Food	and	Health	Survey	2015	

Health	and	Diet	

Groups more likely to be doing: 

College grads, Higher income, Women 

Older, College grads, Higher income, Higher 
BMI, Women 

Women 

Older, College grads, Higher income, Women 

College grads, Higher income, Women 

Older, Women 

Higher income, In better health, Women 

College grads, Women 

Women 

College grads, Higher income, In better 
health, Women 22% 

24% 

15% 
19% 

19% 
21% 

21% 
23% 

20% 
22% 

30% 
31% 

25% 
26% 

23% 
23% 

26% 
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30% 

35% 
33% 

40% 
39% 

40% 
36% 

42% 
38% 

46% 
43% 

36% 
37% 

45% 
43% 

49% 
47% 

53% 
50% 

51% 
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40% 
37% 
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35% 

38% 
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32% 
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3% 
7% 

3% 
6% 

4% 
6% 

6% 
9% 

2% 
6% 

2% 
5% 

3% 
7% 

3% 
6% 

2% 
5% 

2% 
4% 

2014 
2015 

2014 
2015 

2014 
2015 

2014 
2015 

2014 
2015 

2014 
2015 

2014 
2015 

2014 
2015 

2014 
2015 

2014 
2015 

Began in Past Year Doing for More Than a Year 

Over the past year, which of the following, if any, have you made an effort to do?   

Specific actions taken up from MyPlate messaging 
are consistent with 2014 

2015 n=1,007; 2014 n=1,005; Arrows indicate significant (.95 level) differences vs. 
2014. 

Cut back on full fat dairy and replace  
with a low- or no-fat alternative 

Balance calories to manage my weight 

Compare sodium in foods like soup, bread,  
and frozen meals, and choose the foods with 

lower numbers 

Cut back on foods higher in solid fats 

Consume smaller portions 

Cut back on foods higher in salt 

Cut back on foods higher in added sugars 

Eat more foods with whole grains 

Cut calories by drinking water, low and 
 no calorie beverages 

Eat more fruits and vegetables 
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Food	and	Health	Survey	2015	
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21% 

25% 

25% 

26% 

26% 

28% 

30% 

33% 

34% 

35% 

33% 

31% 

34% 

28% 

28% 

41% 

40% 

34% 

30% 

47% 

35% 

34% 

31% 

33% 

37% 

23% 

23% 

23% 

27% 

11% 

11% 

10% 

10% 

13% 

9% 

8% 

7% 

10% 

9% 

7% 

Cut back on full fat dairy and replace with a low- or no-fat 
alternative 

Balance calories to manage my weight 

Cut back on foods higher in salt 

Cut back on foods higher in solid fats 

Compare sodium in foods like soup, bread, and frozen meals, and 
choose the 

Eat more foods with whole grains 

Cut calories by drinking water, low and no calorie beverages 

Cut back on foods higher in added sugars 

Consume smaller portions 

Eat more fruits and vegetables 

Began in Past Year Doing for More Than a Year Net: Doing Groups more likely to be doing: 

82% Women, College grads, Minority, 
Open to experiences 

64% College grads, Has spouse/
partner, Income $35k+ 

67% 
Women, College grads, Minority, 
Has spouse/partner, Income $35k-
$75k 

70% Women, College grads, Parents, 
Higher BMI, Has spouse/partner 

69% Women, College grads, Open to 
experiences, Has spouse/partner 

54% Age 18-25, Women, Minority, Has 
spouse/partner 

54% Minority, Has spouse/partner 

59% Women, College grads, Minority, 
Parents, Has spouse/partner 

56% College grads, Has spouse/
partner, Income $35k+ 

54% Minority, Parents, Higher BMI, Has 
spouse/partner 

12	

Over the past year, which of the following, if any, have you made an effort to do?   

Fewer Millennials are adopting healthful habits such as 
eating smaller portions and cutting back on sugars and 
calories. 

2015 n=299; Arrows indicate significant (.95 level) differences vs. general 
population. 

(37%) 

(43%) 

(50%) 

(36%) 

(38%) 

(43%) 

(76%) 

(61%) 



InternaDonal	Food	InformaDon	Council	FoundaDon	
Food	and	Health	Survey	2015	

Health	and	Diet	

13	

49% 
49% 

33% 
24% 

22% 
19% 

17% 
16% 
16% 

8% 
7% 
7% 

6% 
5% 

9% 

Changing the types of food eaten 
Making sure I get enough physical activity 

Eating smaller meals or snacks 
Changing how often I eat throughout the day 

Controlling higher calorie food and beverages 
Weighing myself on a regular basis 

Keeping track of calories 
Support of family/friends 
Having a workout buddy 

Using a digital tracker 
Working with a personal trainer 

Workplace wellness programs/incentives 
Participating in a weight loss program 

Working with a health professional 
None of the above 

Which of the following would contribute/has contributed the most to your success in 
maintaining/losing weight? (Select up to 4 options.) 

Types of food and physical activity are important for weight, yet fewer 
Millennials are watching portion sizes or higher calorie foods/
beverages. 

Groups more likely to select: 
Women, Open to experiences 
Women, Open to experiences, Income $35k-
$74k 
Women, Open to experiences 

College grads, Income $75k+ 

Ages 30-34, Men 

College grads 

Ages 18-25, Women 

Income <$35k 

Parents 
Less than college, Less open to experiences,  
No spouse/partner 

n=299 
Arrows indicate significant (.95 level) differences vs. general population. 

(41%) 

(30%) 

(10%) 
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45% 
35% 

33% 
30% 
30% 

27% 
24% 

22% 
19% 

15% 
11% 

9% 
8% 

3% 
2% 

Lack of time 
Stress, demanding work or travel schedule 
Cost of food, weight loss programs, or gym 

Lack of willpower 
Lack of energy 

Not seeing results quickly 
Feeling hungry all the time 

Limited options of foods and beverages that taste good 
Get bored 

Don't like the taste of foods/beverages I have to eat/
Lack of knowledge 

Lack of support from friends/family 
Dislike of physical activity 

Other 
None/Nothing 

In an effort to lose/maintain weight, which of the following prevents you from staying on track? 
(Select up to 4 options.) 

If trying to lose or maintain weight (Split Sample B)  n=121 
 Arrows indicate significant (.95 level) differences vs. general population. 

Lack of time, stress and work are major barriers to 
losing or maintaining weight for Millennials. 

Groups more likely to select: 
Less than college, Minority, Income $35k-$74k 

Less than college, Income <$35k 

College grads 

Income $35k-$74k 

Ages 18-25 

Open to experiences 

No spouse/partner, Income <$35k 

Ages 30-34, Parents 

Women, Less than college, Income $35k-$74k 

(31%) 

(10%) 
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45% 

36% 

24% 

17% 

12% 

6% 

3% 

29% 

Family/friends support 

An app or other means to track daily food/beverage 
intake 

Weight loss plan 

Medical professional 

Online support group, blog, or other online community 

Registered Dietitian 

Other 

I have not used any resources to help improve the 
healthfulness of my diet 

Groups more likely to select: 

Open to experiences, Higher BMI 

Women, College grads, Open to experiences,  
Income $75k+ 

Women, Parents, Higher BMI 

Ages 30-34, Less than college, Has spouse/
partner 

Minority, Income $75k+ 

Income $75k+ 

Women, No kids, Income $35k-$74k 

Men, White, Lower BMI, Income <$35k 
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Which of the following, if any, have you used in your efforts to improve the healthfulness of your diet? 
(Select all that apply.)  

  
Millennials are turning to family/friends, apps or online 
communities to improve their diets. 

n=299 
Arrows indicate significant (.95 level) differences vs. general population. 

(32%) 

(22%) 

(6%) 
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Groups more likely to select: 

Higher BMI 

Men 

College grads 

Younger 

Which one of these sources would you trust the most  to provide accurate information about the following issues? 
(Select up to 3) 

Personal healthcare professionals are most 
trusted for info on the types of foods we should be 
eating.  

Your personal healthcare professional 

A friend or family member 

US government agencies 

A food expert on TV 

Health, food and nutrition bloggers 

Farmer 

Food company or manufacturer 

70% 

34% 

26% 
24% 

24% 

18% 

7% 

Types of food you should be eating 
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Groups more likely to select: 

Parents 

Ages 18-25, Men, No kids 

Minority 

Men 

Millennials trust a variety of sources for accurate nutrition 
information, especially HCPs, friends and family, and 
bloggers.  
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68% 

41% 

33% 

28% 

27% 

19% 

8% 

Your personal healthcare 
professional 

A friend or family member 

Health, food and nutrition 
bloggers 

US government agencies 

A food expert on TV 

Farmer 

Food company or manufacturer 

Which one of these sources would you trust the most  to provide accurate information about the types of food 
you should be eating? (Please select up to 3.) 

n=299 
Arrows indicate significant (.95 level) differences vs. general population. 

(34%) 

(24%) 



Communica1on	Challenges	



SUGARS: OLD TOPIC, NEW RECOMMENDATION 

2015-2020 DGA 
¡  10% of calories from Added Sugars 

¡  Currently, we get 13-17% of our calories from added sugars 

The Caveat 
The 2015-2020 DGA notes that this recommendation “is a target based on food pattern modeling and 
national data on intakes of calories from added sugars that demonstrate the public health need to 
limit calories from added sugars to meet food group and nutrient needs within calorie limits. The limit 
on calories from added sugars is not a Tolerable Upper Intake Level (UL) set by the Institute of 
Medicine (IOM).”  
¡  10% recommendation is not based on cause and negative health effects research.  
¡  10% level of intake is thought to give consumers sufficient room in their diet to include 

key nutrients while keeping overall calorie intake at appropriate levels.   
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What source of calories are the most likely to cause weight gain? 
 

 

Nearly half of Americans believe that calories from sugars           
and carbohydrates are most likely to cause weight gain 

11% 
21% 27% 20% 21% 

9% 

19% 
20% 26% 28% 

14% 

15% 
13% 

2% 2% 

2% 

1% 
2% 29% 31% 

40% 

29% 
27% 

22% 19% 24% 
15% 11% 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 

Protein 
 

 

Fats 

Carbohydrates 

 

Sugars 

All sources 
same 
 

 Not sure 
 

 2015 n=1,007 
Arrows indicate significant (.95 level) differences vs. 2014 
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What source of calories are the most likely to cause weight gain? 
 
 

Only 20% of Millennials believe that all sources of 
calories influence weight gain equally.  

26%	

22%	
17%	

3%	

20%	

13%	 Sugars	

Carbs	

Fats	

Protein	

All	sources	are	the	same	

Not	sure	

Groups more likely to select: 

Open to experiences 

Ages 18-25, Lower BMI 

Men, Less open to experiences, 
Higher BMI 

Ages 26-29 

Men, Less than college, No kids, No 
spouse/partner, Income <$35k 

n=299 
Arrows indicate significant (.95 level) differences vs. general population. 

(27%) 

(27%) 

(20%) 

(13%) 

(2%) 

(11%) 



DIETARY FAT: OLD TOPIC, SIMILAR ADVICE 

2015-2020 DGA:  
¡  20-35% of calories from Total Fat 

¡  Emphasizes type of fatty acid (i.e. replace saturated with MUFA/PUFA) 

¡  Limit saturated fat intake to less than 10% of total calories.  
¡  No recommendation to limit cholesterol 
“Adequate evidence is not available for a quantitative limit for dietary cholesterol 
specific to the Dietary Guidelines.” 

 



MEATS: OLD TOPIC, SIMILAR ADVICE 

2015-2020 DGA  
“Strong evidence from mostly prospective cohort studies but also 
randomized controlled trials has shown that eating patterns that include 
lower intake of meats as well as processed meats and processed 
poultry are associated with reduced risk of CVD in adults.” 
“The recommendation for the meats, poultry, and eggs subgroup in the 
Healthy U.S.-Style Eating Pattern at the 2,000-calorie level is 26 ounce-
equivalents per week.  the amount that was in the 
primary USDA Food Patterns of .”  
Important note: 
“average intakes of meats, poultry, and eggs for 

 in the Healthy U.S.-Style Eating 
Pattern.” 



EFFECTIVELY REACHING THE PUBLIC 

The way that people want to receive information has changed  
¡  The “Fax” and “just the facts” no longer work 

Watch for social media trends. Make messages relevant and worth 
“social currency” 

¡  People want to appear rich with information…and “share” the wealth 

Integrate science-based messages into interesting stories 
¡  People love a good story. The science and the messages 

themselves aren’t that interesting 

Communication methods will differ based on the audience 
¡  Get creative about the “location” of education  

24 



THANK YOU 
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Kris Sollid, RD 
Director, Nutrition Communications 

IFIC and Foundation 
sollid@ific.org 


